# CH \$65.00 782266

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM421670 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		03/29/2017	A Texas Banking Association: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pelagic Pressure Systems	
Street Address:	2002 Davis Street	
City:	San Leandro	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94577	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78226600	PELAGIC	
Serial Number:	78175464	VÉO	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3134967912

**Email:** berger@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Berger Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IP Lien Releases Pelagic#page1.tif source=IP Lien Releases Pelagic#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0336

900400382

### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of March 29, 2017 by COMERICA BANK ("Secured Party") in favor of Pelagic Pressure Systems, a California corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 2002 Davis Street, San Leandro, California 94577.

Debtor and Secured Party entered into a Security Agreement dated February 21, 2012 (with all of its modifications, supplements, restatements, extensions and renewals in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Debtor collaterally assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A ("<u>trademarks</u>") to Comerica Bank under a Security Agreement dated February 21, 2012 ("<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2012 at Reel <u>4723</u>, Frame <u>0479</u>.

Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks and reassigns to Debtor, without warranty of recourse, its respective interest in all of the trademarks.

COMERIGA BANK

Name: MELANIE DOVANO

Its: <u>FRIST VICE PRESIDENT</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0337

# <u>Trademarks – Exhibit A</u>

Owner	Trademark	Serial/Reg. No.
Pelagic Pressure Systems	PELAGIC	78226600
Pelagic Pressure Systems	VEO	78175464

28870263.1\125055-00992

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0338

**RECORDED: 03/30/2017**